TUCKAHOE COMMON SCHOOL DISTRICT Minutes - BOARD WORK SESSION June 24, 2024

Sean Hattrick, Chairman, called the Tuckahoe School Board of Trustees Regular Board Meeting to order at 6:30 p.m.

The following Board members and District officials were present:

Sean Hattrick, Chairman Timothy M. Gilmartin, Vice-Chairman Robert E. Grisnik, Trustee

Leonard Skuggevik, Superintendent Doreen Buckley, Assistant Superintendent Lauri Lenahan, District Clerk Marie Sellers, District Treasurer

The following individuals were also present:

Elizabeth Rodrigues	Monica Mejia	Robert Essay	Cara Damer
Renata Rodgrgues	Sam Kelly	Susie Armusewicz	
Jeff Hanhausen	Christine Hanhausen		

I. Pledge of Allegiance

II. Superintendent/Principal Report

1. Mr. Skuggevik updated the Board regarding end of year activities.

III. Public Commentary

Members of the audience were given an opportunity to comment and ask questions.

IV. Resolutions

Approve: Motion made by Sean Hattrick, seconded by Timothy M. Gilmartin, and unanimously carried; BE IT RESOLVED THAT: The Board of Trustees hereby approves the following resolutions numbered 1 through 3.

Field Trips

1. RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees approve Tuckahoe Common School students to volunteer at the Wounded Warrior Soldier Ride, earning community service credit, on July 20, 2024, at no cost to the district.

TUCKAHOE COMMON SCHOOL DISTRICT Minutes - BOARD WORK SESSION June 24, 2024

Building Use

- 2. RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees approve the building use request of the Tuckahoe PTO to host a Meet and Greet for incoming PreK students on Monday, June 24, 2024, on the school playground, at no cost to the district.
- 3. RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees approve the building use request of the Tuckahoe PTO to utilize the school district building and grounds as needed for the 2024/2025 school year as per the 2024/2025 Tuckahoe PTO calendar provided.

V. Executive Session

At 7:45 p.m. Sean Hattrick made a motion to adjourn the Regular Board meeting and enter Executive Session to discuss contractual matters, seconded by Timothy M. Gilmartin, and unanimously carried.

At 9:08 p.m., the Board came out of Executive Session and passed the following resolutions.

4. RESOLVED that the Board Chairman is authorized to execute an amendment to the Agreement dated July 24, 2017, providing for the terms and conditions of the employment of Leonard Skuggevik as Superintendent/Principal of Schools for the period July 1, 2024, through June 30, 2025.

Approve: Motion made by Sean Hattrick, seconded by Timothy M. Gilmartin, and unanimously carried.

5. RESOLVED that the Board Chairman is authorized to execute an amendment to the Agreement dated June 26, 2017, providing for the terms and conditions of the employment of Doreen Buckley as Assistant Superintendent for the period July 1, 2024, through June 30, 2025.

Approve: Motion made by Sean Hattrick, seconded by Timothy M. Gilmartin, and unanimously carried.

6. RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees approve a onetime payment to Lauri Lenahan for nine and half (9.5) unused vacation days from the 2023/2024 school year due to circumstances that did not allow her to use the aforementioned vacation days.

Approve: Motion made by Sean Hattrick, seconded by Timothy M. Gilmartin, and unanimously carried.

At 9:09 p.m., Sean Hattrick made a motion to adjourn the meeting, seconded by Timothy M. Gilmartin, and unanimously carried.

Signed: Lauri Lenahan, District Clerk